NiCD/NiMH Chargers
Electronically-regulated, current limited 2-stage chargers for
nickel cadmium and nickel metal-hydride batteries.
Timed C/10 charge rate with automatic switching to C/40 trickle
rate after fourteen hours to keep the battery fully charged. LED’s
indicate charge mode.
Units are calibrated to the battery pack’s specifications based on
the number and mAh capacity of the cells. Assemblies of 1-12

Operating temperature: 0° to 40°C (32° to 104°F)
Dimensions: 2.8”W x 3.8”H x 2.8”D
Weight: Approximately 1.5 lbs.
Caution: Chargers are not protected against reverse polarity
connection. Reversing polarity or shorting will damage the battery
and the charger.
SLA CHARGER SELECTION GUIDE
Charger
Model
Max Output
mA
Use with Battery U.L/CSA
ListingVoltage Capacity
PSC-6250F 400 6V 1-5 AH U.L.
PSC-6250A 400 6V 1-5 AH U.L.
PSC-6300A 300 6V 1-5 AH CSA/NRTL*
PSC-6500A 500 6V 2-10 AH U.L.
PSC-61000A 1000 6V 4.5-12 AH CSA/NRTL*
PSC-64000A 4000 6V 20-40 AH - - -
PSC-12250F 375 12V 1-5 AH U.L.
PSC-12250A 275 12V 1-5 AH U.L.
PSC-12300A 300 12V 1-5 AH CSA/NRTL*
PSC-12500F 600 12V 2-10 AH U.L.
PSC-12500A 500 12V 2-10 AH U.L.
PSC-12800A 800 12V 4-12 AH CSA/NRTL*
PSC-122000A** 2000 12V 10-20 AH CSA
PSC-124000A** 4000 12V 17-40 AH CSA
PSC--124000AP*** 3500 12V 17-40 AH CSA
PSC-12-10A** 10000 12V 60-100 AH - - -
PSC-241000A** 1000 24V 5-15 AH CSA
Notes: Recharge time depends on the depth of the
preceding discharge and the output current of the charger.
To determine the approximate recharge time of a fully
discharged battery, divide the battery’s amp. hrs. by the

series.
Screw-type terminals for 250 & 500 series, I/O cord with battery
connectors for 300, 800, 1000, 2000, 4000 and 10A series chargers.
7
Model
Output Voltage (V) Output Current (A)
Type
Dimensions (in.) Weight
(lbs.)Nominal Range Nominal Maximum Length Width Height
PSC-6250F 6 6.83 .30 .40 Fixed volt. float 2.20 1.96 1.88 0.5
PSC-6250A 6 6.75/7.35 .30 .40 Dual volt. auto. 2.20 1.96 1.88 0.5
PSC-6300A 6 6.84/7.35 .30 .30 Dual volt. auto. 2.75 2.75 3.75 1.36
PSC-6500A 6 6.75/7.35 .60 .75 Dual volt. auto. 2.55 1.88 2.89 0.6
PSC-61000A 6 6.84/7.35 1.00 1.00 Dual volt. auto. 2.75 2.75 3.75 1.36
PSC-64000A 6 6.75/7.35 3.50 4.00 Dual volt. auto. 6.65 5.30 3.40 6.0
PSC-12250F 12 13.65 .25 .40 Fixed volt. float 2.20 1.96 1.88 0.5
PSC-12250A 12 13.50/14.70 .25 .40 Dual volt. auto. 2.20 1.96 1.88 0.5
PSC-12300A 12 13.68/14.70 .30 .30 Dual volt. auto. 2.75 2.75 3.75 1.36
PSC-12500F 12 13.65 .50 .60 Fixed volt. float 2.55 1.88 2.89 0.8
PSC-12500A 12 13.50/14.70 .50 .60 Dual volt. auto. 2.55 1.88 2.89 0.8
PSC-12800A 12 13.68/14.70 .80 .80 Dual volt. auto. 2.75 2.75 3.75 1.36
PSC-122000A 12 13.50/14.70 2.00 2.00 Dual volt. auto. 5.55 3.60 2.90 3.8
PSC-124000A 12 13.50/14.70 4.00 4.75 Dual volt. auto. 6.65 5.30 3.40 7.4
PSC--124000AP 12 13.50/14.70 4.00 3.50/2.50 Charger/Power Supply 6.65 5.30 3.40 7.4
PSC-12-10A 12 13.50/14.70 10.00 10.00 Dual volt. auto. 7.95 6.10 4.50 9.0
PSC-241000A 24 27.00/29.40 1.00 1.00 Dual volt. auto. 5.55 3.60 2.90 3.8